Micro Technic A-S • Denmark •
Tel. +45 6615 3000 • Fax +45 6615 3077
E-mail: support@micro-technic.com
Website: www.micro-technic.com
MICRONIX PC/104
POWER SUPPLY
PV-1075 & PV-1075-CAR
 NiMH battery pack with charger

Page 4 of 9
General information
Ordering codes
PV-1075-S
S=Stack-through PC/104 connector
Available models:
Model Ordering
code
Description
PV-1075-S 016.104.005 NiMH battery pack with charger.
PV-1075-S-CAR 016.104.093 NiMH battery pack with charger for mobile applications.
Accessories
This accessories must be ordered separately if needed.
Model no Ordering code Description
PV-1075-NH12 155.104.000 Battery pack
Users Manual & Installation Guide
 PV- 1075: NIMH BATTERY PACK WITH CHARGER
Page 5 of 9
Description
Micronix PV-1075 is a back-up module with Nickel-Metal-Hydride batteries and integrated
charger. PV-1075 is designed to support the Micronix PV-5127, a high power PC/104 UPS power
supply.
Micronix PV-1075 is a high capacity battery pack for your PC/104 system. An integrated timer
controls the charging modes: standard charge and trickle charge. This timer also has the purpose to
avoid overcharging.
PV-1075 will withstand extended temperatures and the shock and vibration of mobile equipment.
PV-1075-CAR is a special version which can be used in mobile application. This version can be
operated from a 12V car battery.
Block Diagram
Micronix PV-1075 is a PC/104 module that contains a NiMH battery pack, a timer controlled
charger and four connectors.